240, 740, 940 FACTORY SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE CHART

Time (hrs.)

0.3

Miles x 1000

Engine oil & filter

Reset service light

Inspect belts & hoses

Inspect brake pads & rotors

Top off fluids

Lubricate door hinges & latches

Inspect & adjust throttle linkage

Inspect fuel system & injectors

Install fuel system additive

Inspect and adjust drive belts

Inspect battery cables, add pads

Inspect steering & suspension

Rotate and balance tires

Automatic transmission service

Replace spark plugs & retainers

Replace air filter

Service throttle body

Adjust valve clearance

Inspect fuse panel

Replace engine coolant

Drain and refill brake fluid

Replace flame shield (PCV)

Replace fuel filter

Rear axle service (change 90w)

Manual transmission service

Replace timing belt

Service cost $

52.49

199.95

52.49

265.95

52.49

549.95

52.49

265.95

52.49

464.95

52.49

674.95

52.49

199.95

52.49

265.95

52.49

549.95

52.49

539.95

AlCon Automotive Service Center Inc. 200 Tintern Ct. Chesapeake, VA 23320 549-8899
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